LZ-End Parsing in Linear Time
Dominik Kempa1 and Dmitry Kosolobov2
1 University of Helsinki, Helsinki, Finland
2 University of Helsinki, Helsinki, Finland
Abstract
We present a deterministic algorithm that constructs in linear time and space the LZ-End parsing

53:14 LZ-End Parsing in Linear Time
15 T. Gagie, P Gawrychowski, and S. J. Puglisi. Faster approximate pattern matching in com-
pressed repetitive texts. In ISAAC 2011, volume 7074 of LNCS, pages 653–662. Springer,
2011. doi:10.1007/978-3-642-25591-5_67.
16 P. Gawrychowski, M. Lewenstein, and P. K. Nicholson. Weighted ancestors in suf-
fix trees. In ESA 2014, volume 8737 of LNCS, pages 455–466. Springer, 2014. doi:
10.1007/978-3-662-44777-2_38.
17 J. Kärkkäinen, D. Kempa, and S. J. Puglisi. Linear time Lempel–Ziv factorization: Simple,
fast, small. In CPM 2013, volume 7922 of LNCS, pages 189–200. Springer, 2013. doi:
10.1007/978-3-642-38905-4_19.
18 J. Kärkkäinen, D. Kempa, and S. J Puglisi. Lempel-Ziv parsing in external memory. In
DCC 2014, pages 153–162. IEEE, 2014. doi:10.1109/DCC.2014.78.
19 D. Kempa and D. Kosolobov. LZ-End parsing in compressed space. In DCC 2017, pages
350–359. IEEE, 2017. doi:10.1109/DCC.2017.73.
20 T. Kopelowitz and M. Lewenstein. Dynamic weighted ancestors. In SODA 2007, pages
565–574. SIAM, 2007.
21 D. Kosolobov. Faster lightweight Lempel–Ziv parsing. In MFCS 2015, volume 9235 of
LNCS, pages 432–444, 2015. doi:10.1007/978-3-662-48054-0_36.
22 S. Kreft and G. Navarro. LZ77-like compression with fast random access. In DCC 2010,
pages 239–248. IEEE, 2010. doi:10.1109/DCC.2010.29.
23 S. Kreft and G. Navarro. Self-indexing based on LZ77. In CPM 2011, volume 6661 of
LNCS, pages 41–54. Springer, 2011. doi:10.1007/978-3-642-21458-5_6.
24 S. Kreft and G. Navarro. On compressing and indexing repetitive sequences. Theoretical
Computer Science, 483:115–133, 2013. doi:10.1016/j.tcs.2012.02.006.
25 V. Mäkinen and G. Navarro. Compressed full-text indexes. ACM Computing Surveys
(CSUR), 39(1):2, 2007. doi:10.1145/1216370.1216372.
26 J. I. Munro, G. Navarro, and Y. Nekrich. Space-efficient construction of compressed indexes
in deterministic linear time. In SODA 2017, pages 408–424. SIAM, 2017. doi:10.1137/1.
9781611974782.26.
27 G. Navarro. Indexing text using the Ziv-Lempel trie. J. Discrete Algorithms, 2(1):87–114,
2004. doi:10.1016/S1570-8667(03)00066-2.
28 M. Pătraşcu and M. Thorup. Time-space trade-offs for predecessor search. In STOC 2006,
pages 232–240. ACM, 2006. doi:10.1145/1132516.1132551.
29 M. Pătraşcu and M. Thorup. Dynamic integer sets with optimal rank, select, and prede-
cessor search. In FOCS 2014, pages 166–175. IEEE, 2014. doi:10.1109/FOCS.2014.26.
30 A. Policriti and N. Prezza. Computing LZ77 in run-compressed space. In DCC 2016, pages
23–32. IEEE, 2016. doi:10.1109/DCC.2016.30.
31 J. Sirén, N. Välimäki, V. Mäkinen, and G. Navarro. Run-length compressed indexes are
superior for highly repetitive sequence collections. In SPIRE 2008, volume 5280 of LNCS,
pages 164–175. Springer, 2008. doi:10.1007/978-3-540-89097-3_17.
32 D. D. Sleator and R. E. Tarjan. A data structure for dynamic trees. Journal of Computer
and System Sciences, 26(3):362–391, 1983. doi:10.1016/0022-0000(83)90006-5.
33 P. van Emde Boas, R. Kaas, and E. Zijlstra. Design and implementation of an efficient pri-
ority queue. Mathematical systems theory, 10(1):99–127, 1976. doi:10.1007/BF01683268.
34 J. Ziv and A. Lempel. A universal algorithm for sequential data compression. IEEE Trans.
Information Theory, 23(3):337–343, 1977. doi:10.1109/TIT.1977.1055714.